Die Line File:

IDL_AUFO001_SAP115 BELKIN BLUE TOOTH HEADPHONES

belkin.

Artwork File:

Business Unit

DIE LAYOUT

Program Manager: Andrew Camba

Packaging Engineer: Matthew Duffy

SKU

Retail Outside Dimension (Including Hang Te
L x W x D (in):

LXxW xD (mm):

AUF001 0.05mm AVI Adapter PET Film strap
efer artwork

Outer Box

efer artwork

Paper insert
Cable/Ear Tip

efer artwork 41 15
PET hanger 7100-00265 Rev. SBS Tray
PET Flim Strap efer artwork 350 gsm C1S SBS

FCC Refer artwork ;E%Z] = DIE/MATERIAL SPECS:
Material: 350gsm C1S SBS (20p

Blank Size (in): 29.644 x 28.681
Blank Size (mm): 752.954 x 728.495

=
L
]
—
~
el

wafer seal (2pcs 25 mm

Hanger folded in case pack

This dieline works for following skus (if ar

131.47
[5+3/16]

227.5 .

34.06
[13+5/32]

AN N\ \ \ \
\3Q<\>§§\3\0\§§\\\\\\

\\\ NN NN NN \\\\\\\\\\\
AN

34.92 101.6 < >
1+3/8] 4]

285.25
[11+7/32]

N\

\ N
RN \\\\ N

\ Unit: IN/MM

\
N\

AN N\ AN

/

PRINT SPECS:

34.29

73.4
2+7/8]

1+11/32]

FCC/Legal Statement

70 gsm Woo

‘%' belkin INNOVATION CREATIVE GROUP

FILE
NAME

RC_AUCO04btXX_8850bt01466_RevAOO_SOUNDFORM_Rise_True_Wireless_Earbuds_RC_Statement

SKU# AUCO004

P# 8850bt01466 REV

AOO

DESIGNER Anny

DATE 05/21/21 3:51 PM VERSION

01

d Free Paper

Front

190.54

RARERRRRRRRRRRRRRRRES
N Y, \_ N\ \\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\ OO

Front

£ belkin.

SOUNDFORM" Rise
True Wireless Earbuds
Ecouteurs True Wireless

SKU/MODEL: AUCO04

Federal Communications Commission Interference Statement

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH FCC RULES FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC
COMPATIBILITY

We, Belkin International, Inc, of 12045 E. Waterfront Drive, Playa Vista, CA 90094, Tel: +1
(310) 7515100, declare under our sole responsibility that the product, AUCO04, fo which
this declaration relates, complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation s subject fo
the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any inferference received, including inferference that may cause
undesired operation.

Federal Communications Commission Interference Statement
This equipment has been tested and found o comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant fo Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limifs are designed to provide reasonable
profection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there

is no guarantee fhat interference will not occur in a particular installation. I this equipment
does cause harmful inferference fo radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged fo fry fo correct the inferference by
one of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving anfenna.
Increase the distance between the equipment and the receiver.

Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver
is connecte:

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. To maintain compliance with FCC RF exposure compliance requirements, please
follow operation instructions as documented in this manual. This transmitter must not be
co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

tion, Science and Economic anada Statement
CAN ICES-003 (B)/NMB-003 (8)

This device complies with ISED's license-exempt RSS standards. Operation is subject o the
following two conditions:

1) This device may not cause interference, and

2) This device must accept any inferference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

Radiation Exposure Statement:
‘This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other anfenna or fransmitter.

Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity

We, Belkin International, Inc., declare under our sole responsibility that the product, AUCOO,
to which this declaration relates, is in conformity with RED Directive 2014/53/EU and (EU)
2015/863 RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU (Recas).

The full fext of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address:
belkin.com

Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment.

UK
CA

The operating frequency bands and the maximum transmitted power limit are listed below:

24022480 (Bluetooth) MHz <20 mW
Operating frequency for wireless charger: 111-200KHz for receiving only

Disposal Information for User
Forinformation on product disposal, please refer fo http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-
regulations/

Pursuant o and in accordance with Article 14 of the Directive 2012/19/EU of the European
Parliament on waste in electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).

The barred symbol of the rubbish bin shown on the equipment indicates that, at the end of its
usefullife, the product must be collected separately from ofher waste.

Therefore, any product that has reached the end of ifs useful ife must be given to waste
disposal centers specializing in separate collection of waste electrical and electronic
equipment, or given back fo the dealer when purchasing a new WEEE, pursuant fo and in
accordance with Article 14 as implemented in the country.

The adequate separate collection for the subsequent start-up of the equipment sent o

be recycled, treated and disposed of i an environmentally compatible way contributes

1o preventing possible negative effects on the environment and health and optimizes the
recycling and reuse of components making up the electronic equipment.

Abusive disposal of the product by the user involves application of the administrative
sanctions according to the laws in force.

Safety Instructions

High sound pressure - To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume
levels for long periods.

Do not use headphones when it's unsafe to do so like while driving, operating heavy
machinery, or whenever you need to pay attention to your surroundings.

This product contains small parts, which may be a choking hazard. Keep this product out of
reach of small children.

~Keep small cells and batteries which are considered swallowable out of the reach of children.
~Swallowing may lead to burns, perforation of soft fissue, and death. Severe burns can occur
within 2 h of ingestion

“In case of ingestion of a cell or battery, seek medical assistance promply.

Clean only with dry soft cloth.
Do not store your device in very hot or very cold areas.
Operating Conditions: 0° C to 40° C

Do not expose fo rain or snow. Keep away from heat sources, direct sunlight, combustible gas,
water, or ofher liquids. Do not expose fo fire or excessive temperature.

Do not use if visible defects are observed on the product.

Do ot aftempt fo service or disassemble. Any changes or modifications not expressly
approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority fo operate
this equipment.

If you experience problems with the product, please disconinue use, and confact Belkin

for assistance.
Do not subject the headphones to crushing, bending, puncturing, or shredding. Avoid
dropping or placing heavy objects on the headphones.

FREE WARRANTY AND SUPPORT INFORMATION
IMPORTANT!
PLEASE RETAIN PROOF OF PURCHASE AND PRODUCT FREE WARRANTY INFORMATION
BELKIN LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY (Australia and New Zealand)

This free warranty is provided o you by Belkin Limited (ABN: 64 095 402 663), an
Australian corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Belkin International, Inc., of Suite
11,14 Pioneer Avenue, Tuggerah NSW 2259, phone: +61 (0) 2 4350 4600; email: acce@bell
com. (“Belki

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING YOUR CONSUMER RIGHTS
The benefits we give in this manufacturer’s warranty are additional fo any
rights and remedies that you may have under the Australian Competition and
Consumer Act 2010 or the New Zealand Consumer Guarantees Act 1993 (CGA)
(as applicable) and other applicable Australian and New Zealand consumer
protection laws (fogether “ANZ Consumer Laws™.

This manufacturer's warranty is governed by the laws of the country in which
you purchased your product.

In Australia our goods and services come with guarantees that cannot be
excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. For major failures with the
service, you are entitled:

« to cancel your service contract with us; and

« toarefund for the unused portion, or to compensation for its reduced
value.

You are also entitled to choose a refund or replacement for major failures
with goods. If a failure with the goods or a service does not amount to a
major failure, you are entitled to have the failure rectified in a reasonable
time. If this is not done you are entitled to a refund for the goods and

to cancel the contract for the service and obtain a refund of any unused
portion. You are also entitled to be compensated for any other reasonably
foreseeable loss or damage from a failure in the goods or service

In New Zealand, our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded
under the Consumer Guarantees Act 1993 (CGA).

This manufacturer’s warranty is not intended to:

« change or exclude any rights under the ANZ Consumer Laws that cannot be
lawfully changed or excluded; or

« limit or exclude any right you have against the person who sold the Belkin
product fo you if that person has breached their sales contract with you.

« Note: This means that the general exclusions and limifations of liability in
this document do not affect any rights you may have under the ANZ Consumer
Laws.

WHAT DOES THIS WARRANTY COVER?

Product Warranty: Belkin warrants that this Belkin product and any associated soffware media
(i.e. media on which the product software is provided) will be free from defects in materials
and workmanship under normal use during the Warranty Period as defined below (Product
Warranty). This means that the product won't be faulty, and that it will look and work as
advertised, during the Warranty Period.

Who is covered under this warranty? Only original end-user purchasers of the product
purchased within Australia or New Zealand are covered.

How long is the product warranted?

The Warranty Period begins on the date the product was purchased by the original end-user
purchaser and lasts for the period set out in the table below (Warranty Period

Product Type Warranty Period

New Products 2years

Refurbished products As for Warranty Period for New Products

Repaired products As for Warranty Period for New Products
Replacement As for Warranty Period for New Products
products

Software media Gif 90 days

provided with the

product)

that cannot be excluded under the ANZ Consumer Laws.

What isn’t covered by the Product Warranty?

Subject to your rights that cannot be excluded under the ANZ Consumer Laws and may be
‘additional to the Product Warranty and Connected Equipment Warranty, Belkin does not
give any warranty:

« for the Connected Equipment, for any services associated with the Connected Equipment,
or any remedies offered or provided by the manufacturer of the Connected Equipment;

«in relation fo software or services provided by Belkin or any third party included in or with
the product other than the warranty for software media described above in this warranty;

« that the product, software or services will always operate uninterrupted or error free;

« that the product, software or services, or any equipment, system or network on which the
product, software or services are used are 100% secure and cannot be hacked; or

« thata third party service the product needs will always be available.

Will the Product Warranty always apply?

Subject to your rights that cannot be excluded under the ANZ Consumer Laws and may be
‘additional to the Product Warranty, the Product Warranty does not apply if:

the product has been tampered with or the assembly seal has been removed or damaged;
the product has been altered or modified by someone other than Belkin;

the warranty claim was made fraudulently or by misrepresentation;

the product was ot installed, operated, repaired, or maintained in accordance with Belkin's
instructions (for example, this warranty will not apply if the product has been used outdoors
orin awet area, or if the product has been used together with a generator, heater, sump pump,
water-related device, life support device, medical device, car, motorcycle, or golf-cart battery
chargen. To be used indoors only and in dry areas. All warranties confained herein are null and
void if used in any way with any of the aforementioned devices;

« the product has been subjected to abnormal physical or electrical stress, misuse,
negligence, or accident;

« damage to the product is cosmetic, including scrafches and dents, or defects caused by
normal wear and fear or normal aging of the product;

+ the serial number on the product has been altered, defaced, or removed;

«the product was used in conjunction with other extension cords, power strips, adapters,
UPS's, surge protectors, other grounding wires or electrical connections; or

« the product was supplied or licensed for beta, evaluation, festing or demonstration
purposes, and you didn't buy or license the product.

How will Belkin make things right?

additional to the Product Warranty. if you make an eligible claim in relation to your defective
Belkin product under the Product Warranty, Belkin will at its option:

+ replace the product with a reasonably available equivalent new Belkin product; or

« refund you the purchase price of the product, minus any rebates and discounts applied at
the point of purchase

Any replacement products are warranted for the Warranty Period. All products that are
replaced become the property of Belkin.

General Exclusions and Limitations of Liability

For persons who purchased the product in Australia,if a supply under this warranty is a
supply of goods or services to a consumer within the meaning of the Australian Consumer
Law, nothing contained in this warranty excludes, restricts or modifies the application of
any provision, the exercise of any right or remedy, or the imposition of any liability under
the Australian Consumer Law. j i

Belkin’s liability
under this warranty shall be limited o

« in the case of services, supplying the services again or payment of the cost of having the
services supplies nd

« i the case of goods, replacing the goods, supplying equivalent goods or repairing the
goods, or payment of the cost of replacing the goods, supplying equivalent goods or having

the goods repaired

For persons who purchased the product in New Zealand, if a supply under this warranty is a
supply of goods or services fo a consumer within the meaning of the CGA, nothing confained
in this warranty excludes, restricts or modifies the application of any provision, the exercise
of any right or remedy, or the imposition of any liability under the C j i
that cannot be excluded under the CGA and may be additional o the Product Warranty.
Belkin's liability under this warranty shall be limited fo:

in the case of services, supplying the services again or payment of the cost of having the
services supplied again; an

« in the case of goods, replacing the goods, supplying equivalent goods or repairing the
goods, or payment of the cost of replacing the goods, supplying equivalent goods or having
the goods repaired

Subject to the above provisions in relation fo the Australian Consumer Law and any rights
and remedies that you may have under the CGA (as applicable), Belkin, under the Product
Warranty:

« excludes all other conditions, guarantees, rights, remedies, liabilities, representations,
warranties and other implied or express ferms, conferred by statue, custom or the general
law that impose any liability or obligation on Belkin, including but not limited fo any implied
warranties of non-infringement, loss of or damage fo data, lack of viruses or free from virus

or malware attack, security, performance, lack of negligence, workmanlike effort, that the
functions contained in the product will meet your requirements, or that defects in the product
will be corrected, or that your use of the product will generate accurate, reliable, timely
results, information, material or data;

« excludes all liability for the loss of, or damage o, data caused by use of a Belkin product, or
its repair;

« excludes any liability it may have fo you for:
loss of revenue or profif;
loss of the ability o use any third party products, software o services, and

« any indirect, consequential, special, incidental or punitive loss or damages (including but
not limited fo loss of use, data, business inferruption or cost of procuring substitute services),
which arises under any law (including the law of negligence save for negligence on the part
of Belkin or its representatives and relates o your use, or inability to use a Belkin product or
software, or any related services.

« limits its monetary liability to you, under any law, to the price that you paid for the Belkin
product.

References in this Section fo “indirect, consequential, special or incidental losses” shall mean
any losses which (i) were not reasonably foreseeable by both parties, and/or (ii) were known
10 you but not to Belkin and/or (il were reasonably foreseeable by both parties but could
have been reasonably prevented by you such as, for example (but without limitation), losses
caused by viruses, Trojans or other malicious programs, o loss of or damage fo your data.

These terms are the terms of the Product Warranty.

If any term is held fo be illegal or unenforceable, the legality or enforceability of the remaining
terms shall not be affected or impaired.

POLSKI

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE

Firma Belkin International, Inc. oéwiadcza na swoja wylaczna odpowiedzialnos¢, ze produkt
AUCO04, do ktrego odnosi sig niniejsza deklaracja, spelnia wymagania dyrektywy dot.
urzadzeri radiowych (RED) 2014/53/UE oraz dyrektywy delegowanej (UE) 2015/863 do
dyrektywy RoHS 2011/65/UE (tekst przeksztatcony).

Peiny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny w witrynie pod nastepujacym adresem:
www.belkin.com/doc

08 ekspozycjina To urzadzenie jest zgodne z limitami ekspozycji
na § dla érodowiska

Zakresy czestotliwosci roboczych
i limit mocy pr s jone nizej

2402-2480 (Bluetooth) MHz <20 mW
Czestotliwos¢ robocza dla fadowarki bezprzewodowej: 111200 KHz tylko do odbioru

Informacje dla uzytkownika dotyczace utylizacji
Informacje dotyczace utylizacji produktu po zakoriczeniu eksploatacii dostepne sa na: hittp:/
wwwbelkin.com/uk/weee-regulations

Zgodnie z art. 14 Dyrektywy 2012/19/UE Parlamentu Europejskiego w sprawie zuzytego
sprzetu elekirycznego

i elektronicznego (WEEE).

Symbol przekreslonego kosza na émieci na urzadzeniu oznacza, ze po zakoficzeniu
uzytkowania produkt nalezy usunac oddzielnie od innych odpadow.

W zwiazku z tym kazdy produkt, po zakoriczeniu okresu uzytkowania, musi zostac przekazany
do zakladéw utylizacji odpadéw, specjalizujacych sie w selektywnej zbiorce zuzytego sprzetu
elektrycznego i elektronicznego, lub zwrécony do sprzedawcy przy zakupie nowego WEEE,
zgodnie z art. 14, w spos6b zgodny ze sposobe jego realizacji

w danym kraju

Odpowiednia selektywna zbiérka

wcelu pézniejszego przesfania sprzetu do recyklingu, poddania obrébce i utylizacji w sposéb
przyjazny dia srodowiska przyczynia sig do zapobiegania potencjalnym negatywnym skutkom
dla érodowiska naturalnego

i zdrowia oraz optymalizuje recykling

i ponowne wykorzystanie komponentéw elektronicznych sprzetu.

Nieprawidiowa utylizacja produktu przez grozi sankcjami

przewidzianymi przez obowiazujace prawo.

Instrukcja dot. bezpieczeristwa
Wysokie cisnienie akustyczne - aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom stuchu, nie nalezy korzystac ze
sfuchawek przy wysokich poziomach glosnosci przez diugi czas.

Nie uzywac stuchawek, gdy jest to niebezpieczne, np. podczas prowadzenia pojazdu, obstugi
cigzkich maszyn lub gdy zachodzi pofrzeba zwracania uwagi na fo, co dzieje sig w ofoczeniu
Niniejszy produkt zawiera male elementy, ktorych pofknigcie moze grozic zadlawieniem
Chronic przed mafymi dzie¢mi

Caysci¢ wylacznie sucha i migkka Sciereczka,
Nie przechowywac urzadzenia w bardzo goracych lub bardzo zimnych miejscach. Parametry
srodowiskowe pracy.

0°Cdo 40 °C

Nie wystawiac na dziafanie deszczu lub $niegu. Trzymac z dala od rodet ciepfa,
bezposredniego $wiatta stonecznego, palnego gazu, wody i innych cieczy. Nie wystawiaé na
dziatanie ognia lub wysokiej temperatury.

Nie uzywac urzadzenia jezeli widoczne sa jakiekolwiek jego usterki.

Nie prébowa naprawiac ani rozmontowywat urzadzenia. Wszelkie zmiany lub modyfikace,
kit6re nie sa wyraznie zatwierdzone przez strong odpowiedzialng za zgodnos¢ z przepisami,
moga é uni prawa do korzystania z fego urzadzenia

W razie probleméw z urzadzeniem nalezy zaprzestac jego eksploatacii i zgfosic problem

SVENSKA

Forenklad EU-forsakran om dverensstammelse

Vi, Belkin International, Inc., intygar under eget ansvar att produkten AUCO04 som denna
forsakran galler, uppfyller RED-direktivet 2014/53/EU och RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU
(omarbetning)

Den fullstandiga fexten fér EU-forsakran om éverensstammelse finns tillganglig pa foljande
internetadress:

www.belkin.com/doc

Uttalande om stralningsexponering: Denna utrustning foljer granserna for
stralningsexponering for okontrollerade miljder.

De frekvensband som anvands och deras maximala sandareffek listas nedan.

2402-2480 (Bluetooth) MHz <20 mW
Driftfrekvens for tradiés laddare: 111-200 KHz enbart for mottagning

Information betraffande avfallshantering

Mer information om avfallshantering av produkter finns pa: http://www.belkin.com/uk/

weee-regulations/

Ienlighet med och i a med artikel 14 direktiv 2012/19/

EU om avfall som utgors av eller innehaller elekirisk och elektronisk utrustning (WEEE.

Den éverstreckade soptunnan som visas pa utrustningen indikerar att produkfen vid slutet av

dess livslangd maste avfallshanteras separat.

Darfor maste alla produkter som har uppnatt slutet pé sin livslangd avyttras pa avfallshanteras
4 & som ar 4 separa av elekirisk och

elektronisk utrustning, eller aterlamnas fill dterforsaljaren vid inkop av ny WEEE i enlighet med

och i dverensstammelse med artikel 14 s& som den galler i itt land.

Korrekt separat avfallshantering av utrustningen som har inlamnats for avfallshantering och

behandling samt avyttring pa ett miljovanligt vis, bidrar fill att forebygga eventuella negativa

effekter pa milj och halsa och optimerar atervinning och ateranvandning av komponenterna

i den elektroniska utrustningen.

Felaktig avfallshantering av produkten omfattas av administrativa pafdlder enligt gallande

lagar.

Sakerhetsanvisningar
Hogt ljudtryck - Fér att forhindra potentiella horselskador bor du inte lyssna pa héga volymer
under ldnga perioder.

Anvand inte horlurar nar det ar osakert att gora det, som t.ex. nar du kor bil, anvander
anlaggningsmaskiner eller befinner dig i andra situationer som kraver att du ar

Wi, Belkin International, Inc, verklaren onder onze eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het
product met artikelnummer AUCO04, waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft, voldoet aan
radio-apparatuurrichtlijn 2014/53/EU en RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) en gedelegeerde
richtlijn (EU) 2015/863.

De volledige EU-conformiteitsverklaring vindt u hier: www.belkin.com/doc

Verklaring betreffende de blootstelling aan straling: Dit apparaat voldoet aan de voorschriften
betreffende grenswaarden voor blootstelling aan straling in een niet-gecontroleerde
omgeving

De frequentiebanden waarop dit apparaat werkt en de maximale zendkracht vindt u hieronder

24022480 (Bluetooth) MHz <20 mW
Werkfrequentie draadloze lader: 111-200 kHz (alleen voor ontvangst)

Verwijderingsinformatie voor de gebruiker
Voor informatie over de verwijdering van afgedankte apparatuur verwijzen wij u naar http://
www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations,

In overeenstemming met artikel 14 van Richtlijn 2012/19/EU van het Europese Parlement
betreffende afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (AEEA).

Het symbool met een doorgekruiste afvalcontainer op e apparafuur geeft aan dat het
product aan het einde van zijn nuttige levensduur gescheiden van ander afval moet worden
ingezameld.

Een product dat aan het einde van zijn levensduur is gekomen, moet dan ook bij een
afvalverwerkingscentrum dat gespecialiseerd is in gescheiden inzameling van afgedankte
elektrische en elektronische apparatuur of, bij aankoop van een nieuw elekirisch of
elektronisch apparaat, bij de verkoper worden ingeleverd op grond van en in

Mi,a Belkin International, Inc, felel6sségink tudataban kijelentjuk, hogy az AUCOO4 termék,
amelyhez ez a nyilatkozat fartozik, megfelel a 2014/53/EU RED-iranyelvnek, valamint a (EU)
2015/863 irdnyelv altal médositott 2011/65/EU RoHS-iranyelvnek (tdolgozva).

egfeleloségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege a kévetkezé infernetcimen érhet el: www.
in.com/do

Nyilatkozat a sugarzasnak valo Eza és megfelel az 4ltal elsirt, nem
szabalyozott kbrnyezet szémara meghatarozott sugarzasi limiteknek

A mikodési frekvenciasvok és a maximalis atvitt teljesitménykorlatok az albbi listaban
lathatéak:

2402-2480 (Bluetooth) MHz <20 mW

A vezeték nélkili 16116 makodési frekvencidja: 111-200 KHz (csak vétel)
L j i i a dméra

A termék leselejtezése utani elhelyezésérdl szol6 informaciét a
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ honlapon falalhat.

Megfelel az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairél sz616 2012/19/EU eurépai
parlamenti iranyelv 1. cikkének és 6sszhangban 4ll vele.

A ésen feltuntetett é 6luma azt jelzi, hogy a ferméket hasznos
élettartama végén mas hulladéktel elkalonitve kell gydjten

Ezért az olyan ferméket, amely elérte hasznos élettartamanak végét, elektromos

és elektronikus berendezések hulladékainak specidlis gyijtésére szakosodott

met artikel 14, zoals daaraan in het land uitvoering is gegeven.

hulladékar kell eljuttatni, vagy vissza kell adni a
g j WEEE-eszkoz vasarlasakor a 14. cikknek Sen és azzal

inzameling om de apparatuur vervolgens fe kunnen s
verwerken en op milieuvriendelijke wijze af te kunnen voeren, draagt bij aan het voorkomen
van mogelijk negatieve invioeden op het milieu en de gezondheid, en bevordert recycling of
hergebruik van waaruit de apparatuuris

Bj oneigenlijke verwijdering van het product door de gebruiker worden adminisiratieve
sancties opgelegd volgens de geldende wetgeving.

Veiligheidsinstructies

Geluidssterkte: Om gehoorbeschadiging te voorkomen, dient u zich nooit gedurende langere
periodes bloot te stellen aan hard gelu

Gebruik geen koptelefoon wanneer dit onveilig is, zoals tijdens het autorijden, het bedienen
van zware machines of wanneer u op uw omgeving moet letten.

pa din omgivning.

Produkten innehaller sma delar, som kan utgéra en kvavningsrisk. Forvara produkten utom
réckhall for sma barn.

Rengér endast med en torr, mjuk frasa

Forvara inte enheten pé valdigt varma eller kalla platser. Anvandningsforhallanden: 0° C

1ill 40° C

Far infe utsattas for regn eller sné. Hall utom rackhall for varmekallor, direkt solljus, brannbara
gaser, vatten och andra vatskor. Far infe utsattas for eld eller overdrivna femperaturer.
Anvand inte produkten om den har nagra synliga skador.

Forsok infe att reparera eller demontera produkten. Andringar som infe uttryckligen godkants
av den part som ansvarar for efterlevnad kan leda till att anvandaren forverkar ratten att
anvanda utrustningen.

Om du upplever problem med produkten, bér du sluta anvanda den och konfakfa Belkin

for hialp.

Hérlurarna far infe pressas samman, bjas, punkteras eller strimlas. Undvik aft fappa eller
placera tunga foremal pa horlurarna,

Dit product bevat leine onderdelen. Houd het it de buurt van kleine
kinderen.
Reinig het product alleen met een droge, zachte doek.
Berg het product nief op in een zeer warme of zeer koude ruimfe.
Bedrijfscondities: 0 °C fot 40 °C
Stel het product niet bloot aan regen of sneeuw. Houd het product weg van warmtebronnen,
direct zonlicht, brandbare gassen, vocht, water en andere vloeistoffen. Stel het product niet
bloot aan extreme temperaturen.
Gebruik het product niet bij zichtbare beschadiging.
Probeer het product niet zelf te repareren of uit elkaar fe halen. Alle wilzigingen of

e niet zijn door de partij die is
voor de naleving, kunnen de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om dit apparaat te bedienen,
tenietdoen.
Mocht u problemen ondervinden met de werking van het product, staak dan het gebruik ervan
en neem contact op met de klantenservice van Belkin.

Plet, buig, doorboor of scheur het product niet. Leg geen zware voorwerpen op hef product
en laat het niet vallen.

az orszagban t médon.
A \6don torténd G itésra, kezelésre és ar ssra elkaldott
berendezés kovetkezs izembe helyezéséhez megfeleld klon gydjtés hozzajarul a kormyezetre
és az egészségre gyakorolt lehetséges negativ hatas megelozéséhez, és optimalizalja az
berendezés é itésat és G 1

A termék felhasznalo alfali jogsérté ar itésa a hatalyban lév jog
szankcidit vonja maga utan.

Biztonsagi tudnivalok

Erés hangnyomas - A lehetséges halldssérilés elkerilése érdekében ne hasznalja hosszu

ideig nagy hangerén.

Ne haszndlja a 6t, amikor nem 4gos, példaul vezetés,

mikodtetése kozben, vagy barmikor, amikor figyelnie kell a kbrnyezetére.

Ez.a termék kis alkatrészeket fartalmaz, amelyek fulladasveszélyt jelenthetnek. A terméket

fartsa tavol a kisgyermekektol

Csak széraz, puha ruhadarabbal tordlje 4t

Ne tarolja a berendezést nagyon meleg vagy nagyon hideg ferileten

Uzemi korillmények: 0° C - 40° C

Ne fegye ki esének vagy hénak. Tartsa tévol a héforrésoktdl, kozvetlen napfénytél, éghetd

gézoktdl, vizt6l vagy egyéb folyadékokidl. Ne tegye ki tiznek vagy 1l magas homérsékletnek.

Ne hasznalja, ha a terméken Iathato hibat észlel

Ne prébalja javitani vagy szé B valg ért felelds fél aital

nem kifejezetten engedélyezett mindennemd valtoztatas vagy médositas megszantetheti a
Ay § A g gt

Ha probléma merdl fel a fermékkel, akkor ne hasznalja fovabb és tamogatésért keresse

meg a Belkint!

Ne tegye ki a fejhallgat6t zize, hailité, lyukaszt6 vagy apritd erének. Ne fegyen vagy ejtsen
nehéz targyakat a fejhallgatéra

SRPSKI

proizvod, AUCOO4, na koji se ova izjava odnosi, u skladu sa Uredbom RED 2014/53/EU i (EU)
2015/863 RoHS Uredbom 2011/65/EU (Recast).

Kompletni tekst EU izjave o uskladenosti dostupan je na sledecem veb-sajtu:

www belkin.com/doc

Izjava o izlaganju zracenju: Ova oprema je usaglasena sa ogranicenjima za izlaganje zracenju iz
standarda koja su postavijena za nekonfrolisano okruzenje.

Frekventni opsezi za rad i ogranicenja maksimalne prenete snage navedeni su u nastavku:

24022480 (Bluetooth) MHz <20 mW
Radna frekvencija za bezicni punjac: Od 111 kHz do 200 kHz samo za prijem

Bezbednosna uputstva
Visok zvuni pritisak - U cilju sprecavanja moguceg ostecenja sluha, nemojte da slusate na
visokim jacinama zvuka fokom dugih perioda.

Nemojte da koristite slusalice kada fo nije bezbedno, kao 3to je tokom voznje, upravijanja
teskim masinama ili uvek kada je potrebno da obracate paznju na okruzenje

Ovaj proizvod sadrzi male delove koji mogu da predstavijaju opasnost od gusenja. Cuvaite ovaj
proizvod van domasaja male dece.

Cistite iskljucivo koridéenjem suve meke krpe.

Nemojte da cuvate uredaj na veoma toplim ili veoma hladnim mestima

Radni uslovi: 0 °C do 40 °C

Nemojte da izlazete kisi i snegu. Cuvajte dalje od izvora foplote, direktne suneve svetlosti,
zapaljivog gasa, vode i ostalif tecnosti. Nemojte da izlazete vatri il visokim femperaturama.
Nemojte da koristite ako se vidjivi nedostaci uoce na proizvodu.

Nemojte da pokusavate da servisirate il rastavljate. lzmene ili modifikacije koje nije izricito
odobrila strana koja je odgovorna za usaglasenost mogu da poniste korisnikovo pravo da
koristi ovu opremu.

Ako iskusite probleme s proizvodom, prekinite koriécenje i obratite se kompaniji Belkin za
pomoc.

Nemojte da izlazete slusalice gnjecenju, savijanju, probijanju li drobljenju. Izbegavajte
spustanje il stavljanje feskih predmeta na slusalice.

EAAHNIKA

Amhomounpévn AfAwon Zuppépduons EE
Epei,  Belkin Inernational, Inc., SNAGVOULE P GTIOKAELOTIKI] oG EVBOVN W TO TPOI6Y
AUC004, ji€ T0 0TM0i0 OYETIZETa 1) TaPOYOD SiAwo, SupHOpGUVETaL pe v OdNyic
2014/53/EE mepi padioeEomhiopos kat Ty O8nyia (EE) 2015/863 v tpoTiomoLei Ty
Obnyia 20m/65/EE tepi 6 XPAIONG OPLOpEVWY € ovo
To TTAYIpEC Keipevo e AfiAwone Zuppdpdwon EE eivat 5108Eo1po 0Ty Tapaxdtw
Sie6Buvon Internet:
www.belkin.com/doc

i yia ékBeon oe O Mapav Eomthiopo VETAL pE Ta 6L
£KBeonG o akTvoBoMa TTou 0piovTaL YL pn ENEYXGEVO TeptBaARov.
OLZGVEG OUXVOTHTWY AEITOUPYIGG KAt TO PL0 PEYIOTAC LOXUOC EKTONTIG AVapEPOVTaL
TapakdTw:

2402-2480 (Bluetooth) MHz <20 mW
ZUvOTTa AEtToupyiac 0oUpaTOV GopTIoTH: 111-200 KHZ povo yia Afjyn

Mnpodopies S1abean yiato xpAoTn
i TANPOGOPIEC OXETIKG: IE TNV GMOPPLYN TV TIPOT6VTwY, EMoKEBEiTe T SikTuaki
TonoBeoia http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

BGo Tou kat Updwva e To ApBpo 14 T OBnyiac 2012/19/EE Tou Eupwaikod
KowoBouhiov oxeTtkd: e T 81680 MAeKTpikoU Kat AEKTpoVIKOU EEomAopoU (WEEE).

Tvemi, KABE TPOIGY OV BTAVEL 0TO TEOS TG Lwilc Tov Ba MpETeL val TapabibeTal o
KEVTpO BIGBEONC ATOPPIUGTIY TTOU EIBIKEUOVTN OTNY EEXWPLOT OUANOYT| GTIOPPIINGTWY
NAEKTPIKOU Kait TAEKTPOVIKOU EEOTTAIOHOU ] Vel EMIOTPEGETEIL OTO KATAOTNUA KT TV
@yOpG VEO NAEKTPIKOU Kait AEKTPOVIKOD EEOTTMGLIO0U, Baon TOU Ka GOjGWYVa pe To ApBpo
14 6T QUTO EXEL EvOwpaTWBEL OTNY TOMIKT VOpOBEsiaL

H enapkiic Eexwplot ouloyr yia T enakdhoudn avakukhwon, enekepyaoia kat
anoppupn Tou eEOTALGO E TPOTIO TToU Elvart GIAKOG TPOS T0 MEPBAANOY GUVELOHEPEL
TV AMOTPOTTH THBAVEY APVATIKGY EMBPGGEWY 0O TEPIBaAOV Kau TNV Uyela kot
BEATIOTOMOLEL TNV GVaKOKAWOI KaL TNV £K VEOU XPOT TV CUGTATLKY GG Tal OTI0lG
anoTEAEITal 0 NAEKTPOVIKGS EEOTALGOC.

H AdBoc amoppup Tou ToidvToq ammd To XpiaTN Ba EMidEpEL SIOIKNTIKES KUPGIOELS BACEL
™ toxyouoag vopoBeoiac.

O8nyies aopaheiag

YnAq tieon fixou - Ma va anodoyete PAGBR oTnv akor oag, Ny akodTe o€ peyan éviaon
yia peyaha SaoTipaTa.

Mn XpNotOTOLE(Te aKouoTIKG STav ev ivat aoahéc, Ttwg dtav obnyeite, Stav
XEWIleoTe Bapéa pnxavApaTa f GMOTE XPELLETaL va POOEXETE Tt oupBaivel yipw oac.

To TIPOI6Y TEPIEXEL PIKPG KOPGTIE, Ta OTO(d: (WG BETOUY KIVEUVO TVIYHOU. QUAGOGETE To
TPOIOV HAKPIG GO PIKPG TABLG.

KaBapilere povo pe éva oTeyvo mavi.
Mnv anoBnKevETe T GUGKEUT] 00 GE TION E0TOUG ] TTOAY KPUOUG XPOUS. TUVBIKEG
Aetroupyiac: 0 °C £ 40 °C
Mnv eKBETETE o€ Bpox f X10v1. QUAGOOETE Pakpid arté Tnyéc OepusTTac, dpeon éBeon
070V MO, EGGAEKT GépLa, VEpS f| GAAt Uypd. Mnv EKBETETe OE uwTid ] urtepBoAkés
BeppoKpaoiec,
Mn XPNOLIOTIOLETE EGY UTIGPXOUY OPaTA TPOBAAATA OTO TPOIOV.
My floeTe va i vt T€ TN oUOKeUn. Tuyov
ahMayEC | TPOTOMOIATEL TTou BV ExOUV EykpIBEL TG To apUGBLO Olpa yia T

Spdwon Tou pmopei va TV G6ELa ToU XpioTN VO AEToUpYEL

Tov EomAiopo.
AV QVTIETWTTOETE TPOBAHATA e T TIPOTOV, SLAKOYTE T XPHON KAl ETKOWWVAGTE HE
v Belkin yia Borfeia.

Mny urtoBathere T akouoTik o€ a6vBAWN, Abytopia, TpOTNa | oKiowio. Atodiyete TV
TGO TWY GKOUGTIKIV | TNV TOTIORETNON GVTIKELEVWY HEYGAOU BGPOUE EMGVL) TOU,
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Zjednodusené Prohlaseni o shodé EU

Spolecnost Belkin Infernational, Inc., na svou vyhradni zodpovédnost prohlasuje, ze produkt
AUCO04, jeho? se toto prohlaseni 1yk, splfiuje smérnici RED 2014/53/EU a smérnici (EU)
2015/863 RoHS 2011/65/EU (pfepracované znéni.

Uplny text prohlasent o shodé pro EU najdete na nasledujici internetové adrese: www.
belkin.com/doc.

Prohlaseni k vystaveni elektromagnetickému zfent: Toto zafizeni spliiuje normy stanovené
pro pfipad vystaveni nimu zafeni v ém prostred.

Pésma pracovnich frekvenci a limity maximalniho prenaZeného vykonu jsou nésleduct
24022480 (Bluetooth) MHz <20 mW)
Provozni frekvence bezdratové nabijecky: 111-200 kHz pouze pro pfijem

Informace o likvidaci pro uzivatele
Informace o likvidaci vyrobku najdete na http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

V souladu s élénkem 14 Smérnice 2012/19/EU Evropského parlamentu o odpadnich
elektrickych a elektronickych zafizenich (OEEZ).

Symbol preskrtnutého odpadkového kose znamend, 7 na konci zivotnosti musi byt produkt
likvidovan oddélené od bézného odpadu.

Z toho divodu kazdy produkt, ktery dosahl konce Zivotnosti, musi byt odevzdan ve
specializovaném zafizeni ke sbéru elektrického a elektronického odpadu, nebo vracen prodejci
pii ndkupu nového zatizeni podiéhajicimi OEEZ, podle implementace ¢lanku 14 ve vasi zemi.
Odpovidajici samostatny sbér prislusného zafizeni odeslaného k recyklaci a jeho nalezité
osetieni a likvidace zpisobem Setrnym k zivotnimu prostiedi pfispiva k eliminaci negativnich
dopad na Zivotni prostredi a zdravi. Také optimalizuje recyklaci a opakované vyuiti
komponentu, ze kterych je dané zafizeni zhotoveno

Nevhodna likvidace produktu uzivatelem mize vést k zakonnym sankcim dle pfislusného
zékona.
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& i pokyny
Vysoky akusticky tlak - aby nedoslo k poskozeni sluchu, neposlouchejte deli dobu pfi
Vysoké hlasitosti
Nepouzivejte sluchatka v situacich, kdy by to mohlo byt nebezpecné, jako napf. pfi fizeni, pfi
praci na silnych strojich nebo kdykoliv, kdy je dilezité, abyste sledovali své okoli
Tento produkt obsahuje malé ¢asti, které predstavuji nebezpeci zaduseni. Uchovaveite fento
produkt mimo dosah dti
Cistéte pouze suchou tkaninou,

Neskladujte zaizeni v pfili horkém ani pfilis studeném prostiedi

Provozni podminky: 0 °C az 40 °C

Nevystavujte desti ani snéhu. Neumisfujte do blizkosti zdrojd tepla a vybusnych plynd, na
primé slunecni svétlo, ani do vihka, blizkosti vody i dalSich kapalin. Nevystavujte ohni ani
nadmérnym teplotam.

NepouZivejte produkt, pokud jsou na ném viditelné znamky poskozent.

Nepokousejte se produkt sami opravovat ani rozebirat. V pripadé jakychkoli zmén nebo uprav
zafizeni, které nebyly vyslovné schvaleny stranou odpovédnou za shodu, hrozi uzivateli ztrata
oprévnéni k provozu zafizeni.

Pokud mte s produktem problémy, prestarite jej pouzivat a obrafte se na spolecnost Belkin

BELKIN TECHNICAL AND WARRANTY SUPPORT INFORMATION
HOW DO | GET HELP?

If you have a question about your product or experience a problem with if, please go fo http://
www.belkin.com/au/support. You willfind lots of online support tools and information fo help
you with your product.

What should I do if my product is defective?

You always have the option fo refurn he product to the original seller if you have a problem
You can make a claim with the seller based on this warranty or any consumer laws that
apply to you.

What do | need to do to be entitled to claim under this warranty?

Call our Technical Support feam on 1800 235 546 if you are calling from Australia or 0800 235
546 if you are calling from New Zealand.

You will need to give us some information when you contact us such as
+ your contact defails;
the part number (also known as the model number) of your Belkin product, this is usually
located on the base of the product and begins with the letter ‘F' (e.g. FSD7230aus)
« adetailed description of the problem:
« adated proof of original purchase; and
« if you have spoken fo us previously, your case number

If this is the first time you have called fo claim under this warranty, you will be issued with an
8 digit case number.

Visit the following link: https://www.belkin com/au/support/returns and fill out all required
fields when you are prompred: Case Number; Product fo be Replaced and select Replacement
Type. Once you fill out the aforementioned fields and permitting all details are correct,

the website will generate a shipping label for you fo print out and affix to the packaged

up product.

We may need you fo send the product back fo us or our designated repair facility o that we
can fix or replace it. We will lef you know when you confact us;

If we ask you fo return your product fo us by post, you will be given a Return Materials
Authorization (RMA) number and we'll tell you where to send the product. For persons who
purchased the product in Australia, the applicable address will be either c/- Kuehne + Nagel
Pty Ltd, 1/3 Basalt Road, Pemulwuy NSW 2145 or Belkin Limited, PO Box 3099, Tuggerah NSW
2259, as advised by us. For persons who purchased the product in New Zealand, the applicable
address is PO Box 201076, Auckland Airport, Auckland, 2105, New Zealand. You will need to
make sure the product is properly packaged and shipped.

You will be responsible for any reasonable costs of returning your product to us.

We need fo identify your product when it reaches us, so you'll need to include the RMA
number AND a copy of your dated proof of original purchase (please keep the original) with
the returned product. We also recommend that you send the package by registered and

insured mail or by overnight courier fo protect the package whilst it is in transit.
What happens when | return my product under this warranty?

Defective products covered by this warranty will be replaced without charge, or Belkin
will provide you with a refund of the purchase price of the product, minus any rebates and
discounts.

Subject to your rights that cannot be excluded under the ANZ Consumer Laws the remedy
offered under this Product Warranty will be determined by Belkin in its discretion.

We can only ship replacement products under this Product Warranty fo locations in the
country where the original product was purchased.

Belkin may need to delete all or part of your data fo replace your product. In Australia or New
Zealand, f you provide your old product for us fo replace with another product, we will wipe
all your data from the old product. We will not retain a copy of the wiped data. Belkin may also
install software updates as part of warranty service. PLEASE MAKE SURE THAT YOU BACK
UP ALL OF YOUR DATA ON THE PRODUCT AND/OR CONNECTED EQUIPMENT BEFORE
SENDING IT IN FOR REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT. BELKIN IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
LOSS OF DATA OR SOFTWARE DURING WARRANTY SERVICE

Replacements not covered under warranty of your rights under the ANZ Consumer Laws may
be refused by your place of purchase, or may be subject fo charge.

Technical support
This warranty is not a service or support contract. Details on our technical support offerings
d at https belk

and policies (including any applicable fees) can be found at ht: t

un fonctionnement indésirable de 'appareil.

Déclaration sur la radio-exposition :
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiofréquences ISDE établies
pour un environnement non contrélé. Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre positionné ou utilisé
simultanément avec un autre émetteur ou antenne.

Déclaration de conformité UE simplifiée

Nous, Belkin International, Inc., déclarons sous notre entire responsabilité que le produit
AUCOO4, auquel se réfere la présente déclaration, est conforme 4 la directive relative a la mise
surle marché des équipements radioélectriques 2014/53/UE et  a directive déléguée (UE)
2015/863 modifiant la directive 2011/65/UE dite

«RoHS » (refonte).

Le texte intégral de la Déclaration de conformité européenne est disponible sur le site Web
suivant : www.belkin.com/doc

Déclaration sur la radio-exposition :

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiofréquences établies pour un
environnement non controlé.

Les bandes de fréquences d’exploitation et le niveau maximal de puissance fransmise sont
listés ci-dessous

2402-2 480 (Bluetooth) MHz <20 mW

Fréquence en utilisation pour le chargeur sans fil : 111 kHz - 200 kHz (uniquement en réception)

Information sur le recyclage du produit a attention de l'utilisateur
Pour en savoir plus sur les méthodes d'élimination de ce produit, rendez-vous sur le site http:/
www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

Conformément & I'article 14 de la directive 2012/19/UE du Parlement européen relative aux
déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE).

Le pictogramme représentant une poubelle barrée indique que le produit, a la fin de sa durée
dutilité, doit étre collecté séparément des autres déchets.

Par conséquent, conformément & I'article 14 en vigueur dans son pays, I'utilisateur doit
rapporter & un centre de recyclage spécialisé dans la collecte d'équipements électriques et

Belkin provides many different options o support you. Please click on or go fo:
belkin.com/au/support for more details. Please make sure fo change fo your local country
if necessary.

Along with the Product Warranty, Belkin provides Complimentary Assisted Technical Support
for the Warranty Period to get your hardware up and running. Complimentary Assisted
Technical Support includes technical support (by phone) and live chat (through your
computer). At this time, live chat is only available in certain countries. Please visit our websites
(indicated above) in your local area for details.

For additional support beyond the Complimentary Assisted Technical Support or for
assistance on advanced features beyond basic support, please contact our Technical Support
feam tolearn more about how we can help you get the most out of your product.

Telephone support may not be available where you live and may be subject o charge.

FRANCAIS

éclaration d' Sciences et
CAN ICES-3 (B) / NMB-3 (B)
Cet appareil est conforme aux normes RSS sans licence d'ISDE. Son fonctionnement est
soumis aux deux conditions suivantes
7) Cet appareil ne doif pas provoquer d'inferférences, et
2) Cet appareil doit accepter foute inferférence, y compris les inferférences pouvant entrainer

anada

fout produit arrivant a la fin de sa durée d'utilité, ou doit rapporter ce méme
produit au distributeur dés qu'il fait 'acquisition d'un nouveau produit DEEE,

La collecte séparée et le traitement a posteriori de Iéquipement envoyé pour étre recyclé,
traité et éliminé de maniére écologique contribue & prévenir des effets négatifs éventuels sur
Ienvironnement et la santé, et permet d'optimiser le recyclage e la réutilisation des éléments
composant Iquipement électronique.

Si l'utilisateur se sépare du produit de maniére incorrecte, il fera I'objet de sanctions
administratives comme stipulé par la Iégislation en vigueur.

Consignes de sécurité
Niveau de pression accoustique élevé : afin de prévenir fout dommage audifif, n'écoutez pas
un contenu audio  un volume élevé sur de longues périodes.

Pour des raisons de sécurité, n'utilisez pas les écouteurs si vous conduisez, si vous manceuvrez
une machine ou foutes les fois o votre affention esf requise.

Ce produit contient des petites piéces qui pourraient entrainer un risque d'étouffement.
Veuillez donc fenir ce produit hors de portée des enfants

Nettoyez avec un chiffon sec et doux.
Ne stockez pas votre appareil dans des zones frés froides ou frés chaudes. Conditions de
fonctionnement : 0 °C a 40

Nexposez pas le produit a la pluie ou 4 la neige. Eloignez le produit de toute source de chaleur,
dela lumiére directe du soleil, de fout gaz combustible, de I'eau ou autre liquide. N'exposez
pas le produit au feu ou a une fempérature exiréme.

Si vous observez des défauts sur le produit, ne lutilisez pas.

Nessayez pas de désassembler le produit ou de le réparer vous-méme. Toute modification, de
quelque nafure que ce soif, non acceptée expressément par lauforifé en charge du respect de
sa conformité aux normes en vigueur, risquerait de vous priver du droit d'utiliser Iappareil.

En cas de probléme avec le produit, arrétez de lutiliser et contactez Belkin pour obtenir

de Faide.

Ne soumettez pas les écouteurs a écrasement, au pli, 4 la perforation ou au broiement. Evitez
de poser ou de placer des objets lourds sur les écouteurs.

ESPANOL

delaUE
Nosotros, Belkin Infernational, Inc, declaramos bajo nuestra sola responsabilidad que el
producto AUCOO4, al que hace referencia la presente declaracion, esté en conformidad con la
Directiva RED 2014/53/UE y las Directivas RoHS 2015/863 y 2011/65/EU (revisada).

El texto infegro de la declaracion de conformidad de la UE esta disponible en la siguiente
direccién de infernet:

www.belkin.com/doc.

Declaracion sobre la exposicion a las radiaciones: este equipo cumple con los limites de
exposicién a las radiaciones establecidos para un enforno no confrolado.

Las bandas de frecuencia operativas y el limite de corriente méxima ransmitida se incluyen
a continuacion:

2402-2480 (Bluetooth) MHz <20 mW
Frecuencia operativa para el cargador inaldmbrico: 111-200 KHz solo para la recepcion

Informacion sobre desechos para el usuario

Para informacién sobre el desecho de productos consulta http://www.belkin.com/uk/
weee-regulations/

De conformidad con el articulo 14 de la directiva 2012/19/UE el Parlamento Europeo sobre
residuos de equipamiento eléctrico y electronico (RAEE).

El simbolo del confenedor de basura fachado que se muestra en el equipamiento indica

que el producto se debe recolectar por separado del resto de residuos una vez que termine

su vida util.

Por este motivo, el usuario deber frasladar los productos que alcancen el final de su vida util
a centros de residuos especializados en la recoleccion de residuos de equipamiento eléctrico y
electrénico o debera devolver dichos productos al distribuidor una vez que adquiera un nuevo
producto RAEE de conformidad con el articulo 14 implementado en su pais.

Una recoleccion adecuada y el posterior procesamiento del equipo enviado para su reciclado,
tratamiento y desecho de una forma ecolégica contribuye a prevenir posibles efectos
negativos en el medio ambiente y en la salud, y optimiza el reciclado y la reutilizacin de los
componentes que componen el dispositivo electronico. Si el usuario desecha el producto de
forma incorrecta, serd objeto de sanciones administrativas segun la legislacién vigente.

Instrucciones de seguridad
Niveles alfos de presion sonora: para prevenir cualquier dafio audifivo no escuches audio a un
volumen alto durante periodos largos de tiempo.

No uses los auriculares cuando no sea seguro hacerlo, como por ejemplo mientras conduces,
operando maquinaria pesada o en cualquier situacion en la que necesites prestar atencion a lo
que sucede en tu entorno cercano.

Este producto incluye partes pequefias que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia. Mantén este
producto fuera del alcance de nifios pequefios

Limpialo solo con un pafio suave y seco.
No guardes tu disposifivo en areas muy frias o muy calientes. Condiciones de funcionamiento:
Entre 0° Cy 40° C.
No lo expongas a la lluvia o la nieve. Mantenlo alejado de fuentes de calor, luz solar directa,
a

obtener asistencia.

No sometas a los auriculares a impactos mecanicos, como aplastamientos, doblamientos,
punzamientos o desgarramientos. Evita las caidas y no pongas objetos pesados sobre los
auriculares.

DEUTSCH
Vereinfachte EU-Konformitatserklarung

Wir, Belkin International, Inc, erklaren hiermit in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt
AUCO04, auf das sich diese Erklarung bezieht, in Einklang mit der RED-Richtlinie 2014/53/
EU sowie der delegierten Richtline (EU) 2015/863 und der RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU
(Neufassung) steht.

Die gesamte EU-Konformitatserklarung ist auf folgender Website abrufbar:
www.belkin.com/doc

Erklérung zur Strahlenexposition: Dieses Gerat entspricht den fir eine unkontrollierte
Umgebung Grenzwerten fur die

Dies sind die Frequenzbander mit dem jeweils maximalen Leistungspegel:

2402-2480 (Bluetooth) MHz <20 mW
Betriebsfrequenz fiir drahtloses Ladegerét: 111-200 KHz nur fir den Empfang

Entsorgungshinweis fiir Benutzer
Informationen zur Entsorgung von Produkten finden Sie uner http://www.belkin.com/uk/
weee-regulations/

Betrieb des Gerafs aufser Kraft setzen.
Wenn Sie Schwierigkeiten mit dem Produkt haben, verwenden Sie es bitte nicht weiter und
kontaktieren Sie Belkin, wenn Sie Hilfe benstigen.

Setzen Sie die Kopfhorer keinen mechanischen Schocks, wie etwa Quetschen, Biegen,

Durchstechen oder Schreddern, aus. Vermeiden Sie es, die Kopfhorer fallenzulassen oder
schwere Gegenstande darauf abzulegen.

ITALIANO

Noi, Belkin ,Inc., sotto la nostra sola 4 cheil prodotto
AUCO04, a cui questa dichiarazione fa riferimento, & conforme alla Direttiva RED 2014/53/EU,
alla Direttiva delegata 2015/863/EU e alla Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU (Recast).

Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al seguente indirizzo
Internet: www.belkin.com/doc

Dichiarazione sullesposizione alle radiazioni: questo dispositivo & conforme ai limifi di
esposizione alle radiazioni stabiliti per un ambiente non controllato.

Qui di seguito sono riportate le bande di frequenza operativa e il limite massimo di
alimentazione trasmessa:

2402-2480 (Bluetooth) MHz <20 mW
Frequenze operative per il caricabatteria wireless: 11-200 KHz (solo per la ricezione)

Nach Mafigabe von und in Ubereinstimmung mit Artikel 14 der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU des
Europaischen Parlaments aber die von Elektro- und
(WEEE).
Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Milltonne mit Balken auf dem Gerat weist darauf hin,
dass das Produkt am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer nicht im Hausmiill zu entsorgen ist, sondern
getrennt gesammelt werden muss.
Deshalb ist jedes Produkt am Ende seiner bei einem
abzugeben, das auf die getrennte Sammlung von Elekiro- und Elektronikaltgeraten
spezialisiert ist. Alternativ kann es gemaf; Artikel 14, soweit im betreffenden Land umgesetzt,
beim Kau eines neuen Elektro- oder Elektronikgerats beim Handler abgegeben werden.
Die ordnungsgemafe Sammlung des Geras zur spateren umweltgerechten

tung, und tragt zur moglicher
Gesundheits- und Umweltbelastungen bei und erleichtert die Wiederverwendung und
~verwertung der in dem Elektro- oder Elekironikgerat enthaltenen Komponenten.
Die unsachgemafse Entsorgung durch den Benutzer kann je nach geltendem Recht mit einem
Bufsgeld belegt werden

Sicherheitsvorschriften

Hoher Schalldruck - Um mégliche Horschaden zu verhindern, vermeiden Sie Wiedergabe mit
hoher Lautstarke iber langere Zeitraume.

Verwenden Sie Kopfharer nicht, wenn Ihre Sicherheit dadurch beeintréchtigt wird, etwa beim
Steuern eines Fahrzeugs, bei der Bedienung von schweren Maschinen oder wenn Sie sich auf
Ihre Umgebung konzentrieren missen.

Da dieses Produkt kleine Teile enthalt, besteht Erstickungsgefahr. Bewahren Sie dieses
Produkt aufserhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

Reinigen Sie das Produkt nur mit einem weichen Tuch
Setzen Sie das Produkt keiner extremen Hitze oder Kalte aus.
0° bis 40° C

gas combustible, humedades, agua u otros liquidos. No |

excesivas
No uses el producto si observas defectos visibles en él.
No intentes repararlo ni Todos los cambios o ue no hayan sido

i q
expresamente aprobados por la parte responsable del cumplimiento, podrian invalidar la
autoridad del usuario para manejar el equipo,

Si tienes problemas con el producto deja de sarlo y ponte en contacto con Belkin para

Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht Regen oder Schnee aus. Halten Sie das Produkt von
direkter Gas, Wasser oder anderen

Flisssigkeiten fern. Setzen Sie das Produk keinem Brand oder Ubertemperaturen aus,

Verwenden Sie das Produkt bei sichtbaren Mangeln nicht.

Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerat zu reparieren oder auseinanderzunehmen. Veranderungen

oder andere Eingiffe, die ohne ausdrickliche Genehmigung des fiir die Stérsicherheit

zustandigen Herstellers vorgenommen wurden, konnen die Berechtigung des Benutzers zum

1l i da parte dell'utente
Per informazioni sullo smaltimento del prodotto consultare I'indirizzo http://www.belkin.com/
uk/weee-regulations/,
ai sensi e per gli effetti dellArticolo 14 della Direttiva 2012/19/EU del Parlamento Europeo,
relativa ai ifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE).
Il simbolo del cassonetfo barrato riportato sul dispositivo indica che il prodotto alla fine della
propria vita utile deve essere raccolto separatamente dagli altr rifiuti
Lutente dovra, pertanto, conferire il dispositivo giunto a fine vita agli idonei centri di raccolta
differenziata dei rifiuti elettronici ed elettrofecnici, oppure riconsegnarlo al rivenditore al
momento dellacquisto di un nuovo dispositivo di fipo equivalente (RAEE), ai sensi e per gli
effetti dellArticolo 14, come stabilito nel proprio Paese.
L'adeguata raccolfa differenziata per Iavvio successivo del dispositivo dismesso al riciclaggio,
a allo ad evitare possibili
effetti negativi sull'ambiente e sulla salute e favorisce il reimpiego e/o riciclo dei materiali di
cui & composto il disposifivo elettronico.
Lo smaltimento abusivo del prodotto da parte dell'utente comporta lapplicazione delle
sanzioni amministrative previste dalla normativa vigente.

Istruzioni di sicurezza
Livelli elevati di pressione sonora - Per prevenire eventuali danni alludito, evitare Iascolto ad
alto volume per periodi lunghi

Non utilizzare le cuffie in situazioni in cui cid potrebbe comprometterne la sicurezza, ad
esempio durante la guida, Iazionamento di macchinari pesanti o quando & necessario prestare
atfenzione allambiente circostante.

Questo prodotto contiene piccole parti che potrebbero rappresentare un pericolo di
soffocamento. Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Pulire usando esclusivam ente un panno morbido e asciutto.
Non custodire il dispositivo in luoghi froppo caldi o troppo freddi. Condizion di
funzionamento: da 0 °C a 40 °C

Non esporre alla pioggia o alla neve. Mantenere lontano da fonti di calore, luce solare diretta,
gas combustibili 0 acqua e altri liquidi. Non esporre al fuoco o a femperature eccessive.

Non ufilizzare in caso siano visibili difetti sul prodotto.

Non tentare di smontare o riparare lunita. Eventuali variazioni o modifiche di questo
disposifivo non espressamente approvate dalla parte responsabile della normativa possono

annullare qualsiasi diritfo dell'utente ad utilizzare questo dispositivo,
Qualora si verificassero problemi con il prodotto, terminare subito lutilizzo e contattare Belkin
per ricevere assistenza.

Non sottoporre le cuffie a piegatura, foratura o Evitare di far
cadere o posizionare oggetti pesanti sulle cuffie.

PORTUGUES

Declaracio de conformidade simplificada d

Nés, Belkin International, Inc., declaramos sob nossa exclusiva responsabilidade que o
produto, AUCOO4, a0 qual esta declaragao se refere, estd em conformidade com a Direfiva de
RED 2014/53/UE e (UE) 2015/863 e Diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE (Reformulada).

O texto completo da declaragao UE de conformidade esta disponivel no seguinte endereco da
Internet: www.belkin.com/doc

Declarago de exposicio a radiacio: Este equipamento cumpre os limites de exposicao &
radiacéo estabelecidos para um ambiente nao controlado.

As bandas de frequéncia de funcionamento e o limite maximo de transmiss3o de poténcia
so listados abaixo:

2402-2480 (Bluetooth) MHz <20 mW

Frequéncia de funcionamento do carregador sem fios: 111 - 200 KHz s6 para rececio

Informagdes sobre o descarte para o usuario
Veja informacdes sobre o descarte e produto em http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-
regulations/

Nos termos do Artigo 14 da Diretiva 2012/19/UE do Parlamento Europeu relativa aos residuos
de equipamentos elétricos e eletrénicos (REEE).

0 simbolo de contentor de lixo barrado com uma cruz mostrado no equipamento indica que, ao
final de sua vida util, o produto devers ser coletado d residuos
Portanto, qualquer produfo que fiver afingido o final da sua vida til devera ser levado

a0s centros de depdsito de residuos especializados na coleta seletiva de residuos de
equipamentos elefroeletronicos ou devolvidos ao revendedor quando da aquisicdo de um

novo REEE, nos termos do Artigo 14 conforme implementado no pafs.

A coleta selefiva adequada para a subsequente inicializacao do equipamento enviado para
reciclagem, tratamento e descarte de forma ambientalmente responsavel contribui para a
prevencao de possiveis efeitos negativos ao meio ambiente e & satde, além de ofimizar a
reciclagem e a reutilizagdo dos componentes que compdem o equipamento eletrénico.

0 descarte abusivo do produto pelo usurio implicara a aplicacdo de sangoes administrativas
de acordo com as leis vigentes.

Instruges de seguranca
Alta pressao sonora - para evitar possiveis danos auditivos, nio utilize o volume em niveis
altos por periodos prolongados.

Nao use fones de ouvido quando for perigoso, por exemplo, quando estiver dirigindo,
operando maquinas ou quando precisar prestar afencao ao ambiente

Este produto contém pecas pequenas, que podem representar perigo de asfixia. Mantenha
este produto fora do alcance de criangas.

Limpe apenas com um pano macio seco.
N&o guarde seu dispositivo em reas muito quentes ou muito frias.

¢oes de funcionamento: 0° C a 40° C.

N&o exponha a chuva ou neve. Mantenha longe de fontes de calor, luz solar direta, gas
combustivel, agua ou outros liquidos. Néo exponha ao fogo ou femperatura excessiva

Nao use se defeitos forem observados no produfo.

Nao fente fazer a manutencio nem desmontar. Quaisquer alteragdes ou modificagdes que ndo
tenham sido aprovadas pelos éveis pela podem anular a
auforidade do usudrio de operar este equipamento.

Se tiver problemas com o produto, inferrompa o uso e entre em contato com a Belkin para
obter assisténcia

Nao submeta os fones de ouvido a prensagem, flexo, perfuragao ou trituragdo. Evite deixar
cair ou colocar objetos pesados sob os fones de ouvido,
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3asBneHue 06 Narroe cooTBeTCTBYeT K
7 cpeps!

PaGouYe UaCTOTHEIE AMANAIONb 1 3HAUEHNS MAKCHMANBHOT M3NYHaEMOT MOLIHOCTH
YyKazaHs! HiKe:

2402-2480 M (Bluetooth) <20 MBT
Pabouas uacToTa 6eCnpPOBOAHOIO 3apAAHOTO YCTPOMCTEa: 111-200 KT TONbKO NpHiem

Texuuka 6esonacHocTn

Buicokoe 38ykoBOE Aasnenme. Bo u3Bexanue HapyieHns Clyxa He ncnonbayiite
HayLUIHVKY B TeueH e ANMTENBHOND BPEMEHN Ha BICOKOV FPOMKOCTH.

3aNpelLiaeTCA NCMONb30BATS HayLIHMKH, KOTAA 3TO HE6E30MaCHO, HANPUMEP, NPH
BOXACHIN ABTOMOGINS NNV NPY SKCTINYTALMN MALLUHHOTO OBOPYAOBAHNS, A TaKXKe BO
BCex Cnyuasx, KorAa HEOBXOAMMO 0BPaLLIaTh BHIMAHME Ha OKPYXaIOLLYIO OBCTAHOBKY.

3T0 M3MENNE CONEPXWT MENKME AeTaNY, NONaAakHe KOTOPbIX B fbiXaTenbHbie MyTi MoXeT
MPUBECTY K yAiyLIeHVIo. XpaHNTE 3TO M3AENME B MECTE, HeAOCTYMHOM ANA ACTEN.
TpOTHpaiTe TONLKO MATKOM CyXOl TPANKOI.

He XpaHiTe yCTPOVICTBO B MECTaX C OeHb BbICOKOIA 1 C OteH HU3KOM TeMnepaTypoii.
Ycnosus pabotsi: o1 0 0 40 °C.

V3Geraiite nonaganis 4o a3 unm crera. He pacnonaraiite paiom C MCTOMHNKamm

Tenna, NOA NPAMbIMI CONHEMHBIMM Y4aMM, B MECTX, F/1E BOMOXHO Hanuume
BOCNNIaMEHSIOLLErOCA a3a, BOAbI NNV APYTIX XUAKOCTEN. He noasepraiiTe B03neiicTamio
NNaMEHV NNM UPE3MEPHOV TEMNEPaTY Pbl.

TPV HaNMuWH BUAMMBIX AeEKTOB SKCMNYATaUMA STOFO M3ACNHA 3aNpeLtaeTca

He nbiTaiiTech CaMOCTOSTENbHO PEMOHTUPOBATL W pasbupaTh 310 n3penve. Jlobbie
3MeHeHIA Nk MOAMAVKALMM, KOTOPBIE He 0l0BPEHSI CTOPOHOI, OTBENaIoUelt

3a cooTeeTCTBHE MOryT MMwTE 7 Ha
MCNONb30BaHNe 060PYAOBaHMS.
nNpu nponem uc 5T0r0 U3genus v obpatuTech
33 NOMOLLBIO B KomnaHuMio Belkin.

He gonyckaiite cru6anms, Y MexaHueckoi
HYWHUKOB. He POHSIATE HayWHIKY 1 HE CTaBLTE TAKENbIE IPEAMETHI Ha HIX.

ans EAC ans Poccun, Benapycu n
KasaxcraHa.
TocTaHoBNeHMe TAMOXKEHHOTO COI032 0 COOTBETCTBMM EAC

Texwuueckue Hopmbi Tamoxenroro Corosa (TR CU) ans Poccun, Benopyccnn u
Ka3axcrana. M3aens 8 Tabnuue Hike CAenarbl 8 COOTBETCTBAM C:

EMC TR CU 020/201, LVE TR CU 004/20m
Temnepatypa xpaHeHus/nepeso3km o -20 40 +70° C.

BnaXHOCTh OT 5 A0 95%. [1aTa NPOU3BOACTBA ANIA BCEX MOAENE BKNIOUEH2 B CEPUiAHbIli
HOMep n3penA.
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